traffic regulations etc. The tenderer will be fully responsible for considering the financial effect of any 

or all the factors while submitting his tender. 

4.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

4.1 The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of Rs.26,500/- (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand 

Five Hundred only) in the form of D.D/Bankers cheque, in favor of SBI payable at Jaipur. 

4.2 EMD in any other form other than as specified above will not be accepted. Tender not 

accompanied by the EMD shall be rejected. 

4.3 No interest will be paid on the EMD.

[...]

Consultant, during the execution of the work. 

1.0 Total Security Deposit 

Total Security deposit comprise of: Earnest Money Deposit, Initial Security Deposit, Retention Money 

a) Earnest Money Deposit: 

The tenderer shall furnish EMD of Rs. Rs.26,500/- (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred only) in the 

form of demand draft or bankers cheque drawn in favor of SBI payable at Jaipur. No tender shall 

be considered unless the EMD is so deposited in the required form. No interest shall be paid on 

this EMD. The EMD of the unsuccessful tenderer shall be refunded soon after the decision to award